Date Smeitt9d35/25721 Application Number: D\)KF 2

Date Filed:_@/ é . IéZI Public Hearing:

=

Application for Waiver of Minimum Required Road Frontage
City of Jacksonwville, Florida
Planning and Development Department

Please type or print in ink. Instructions regarding the completion and submittal of this application are
located at the end of this form. For additional information, please contact the Planning and
Development Department at (904) 255-7865.

For Official Use Only
Current Zoning District: /L- Current Land Use Category: Z— /
Council District: V/4 Planning District: g

Previous Zoning Applications Filed (provide application numbers): 7dne. _@aﬁqr

Applicable Section of Ordinance Code: 656 4/0 7

Notice of Violation{s): s704¢. 'fbdu’ld

Neighborhood Associations: 720 £ e.

Overlay: opn e

LUZ Public Hearing Date: City Council Public Hearing Date:

Number of Signs to Post: / Amount of Fee:4g /22 ? Zoning Asst. Initials: C/Z%‘?
PROPERTY INFORMATION

1, Complete Property Address: 2. Real Estate Number:
8967 AND 0 PHILIPS HIGHWAY, JACKSONVILLE FL, 32256 | 152580-0150, 152580-0350, AND 152580-0360
3. Land Area {Acres): 4. Date Lot was Recorded:
2.65 1992

5. Property Located Between Streets: 6. Utility Services Provider:

FREEDOM CROSSING TRAIL AND 1-95 City Water / City Sewer

Well / Septic |:|

7. Waiver Sought;

7
J05 P
Reduce Required Minimum Road Frontage froﬁ’%‘ feet to 0 feet, Cg

—

8. In whose name will the Waiver be granted?

CHARLES MARDANT |
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OWNER’S INFORMATION (please attach separate sheet if more than one owner)

9. Name: 10. E-mail:

CHARLES MARDANT cgmardant@mardantelectrical.com
11. Address {including city, state, zip): 12. Preferred Telephone:

8967 PHILIPS HIGHWAY, JACKSONVILLE |{904) 363-0200

FL, 32256

APPLICANT’S INFORMATION (if different from owner)

13. Name: 14. E-mail:

Taylor Mejia mejia@thesoutherngroup.com
15. Address (including city, state, zip): 16. Preferred Telephone:

208 N Laura Street, Suite 710, (904) 425-8765

Jacksonville, FL 32202

CRITERIA

Section 656.101(l), Ordinance Code, defines a waiver as “a relaxation of the Zoning Code minimum
street frontage, pursuant to Section 656.407, Ordinance Code.”

Section 656.133(d}1 through 5, Ordinance Code, provides that, with respect to action upon Applications
for Waivers, the City Council shall grant a waiver for reduction of the minimum requirements for road
frontage, if the Council makes a positive finding based upon substantial, competent evidence that the
application meets all of the following five (5) criteria:

i There are proctical or economic difficuities in carrying out the strict letter of the regulation;
ii. The request is not based exclusively upon the desire to reduce the cost of developing the site
or to circumvent the requirements of Chapter 654 (Code of Subdivision Regulations);
iii. The proposed waiver will not substantially diminish property values in, nor alter the essential

character of the area surrounding the site and will not substantially interfere with or injure
the rights of others whose property would be affected by the waiver;

iv. There is a valid and effective easement for adequate vehicular access connected to a public
street which is maintained by the City or approved private street;
v. The proposed waiver will not be detrimental to the public health, safety or welfare, result in

additional expense, the creation of nuisances or conflict with any other applicable law.
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17. Given the above definition of a “waiver” and the aforementioned criteria by which the request will
be reviewed against, please describe the reason that the waiver is being sought. Provide as much
information as you can; you may attach a separate sheet if necessary. Please note that failure by the

applicant to adequately substantiate the need for the request and to meet the criteria set forth may
result in a denial.

The application requests a road frontage waiver for three contiguous, commonly owned
parcels. Based upon the criteria, there are practical difficuities in carrying out the strict
letter of the regulation. The subject properties seeking the waiver do not currently border
Philips Highway and therefore require a waiver from the 35 foot road frontage
requirement. There are numerous commonly owned parcels between Philips Highway
and the subject parcels that are connected by a privately owned road (also under the
same owner).

The proposed waiver is not being requested to reduce the cost of developing the site.
The proposed waiver will not decrease the value of the property or be detrimental to
public health. There is an effective easement for vehicular access that is privately owned
and described in the legal description for RE # 152580-0150.
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AUTHORIZATION

Please review your application. No application will be accepted until all of the requested information has
been supplied and the required fee has been paid. The acceptance of an application as being complete
does not guarantee its approval by the City Council. The owner and/or authorized agent must be
present at the public hearing.

The required public notice signs must be posted on the property within five (5) working days after the
filing of this application. Sign(s) must remain posted and maintained until a final determination has been
made on the application.

| hereby certify that | have read and understand the information contained in this application, that | am

the owner or authorized agent for the owner with authority to make this application, and that all of the
information contained in this application, including the attachments, is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge.

Owner(s) Applicant or Agent (if different than owner)
Print name: Print name: Jaylor Mejia

Signature: Signature; 70-”3/(.9’(. YN/B,(_}\

*An agent authorization letter is required if the
application is made by any person other than the
Owner(s) property owner,

Print name:

Signature:

SUBMITTAL

This application must be typed or printed in ink and submitted along with three (3) copies for a total of
four (4) applications. Each application must include all required attachments.

Submit applications to:
Planning and Development Department, Zoning Section

214 North Hogan Street, 2™ Floor
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
(904) 255-8300

Page 50f 5

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
214 N. Hogan Street, Suile 300 Jacksonville, FI1. 32202 Phone: 904.255.7800  Fax: 904.255.7884 ww w.eoj.net

last update: 1/10/2017

On File

Page 4 of 28



Legal Description May 21%, 2021
Exhibit 1
RE #152580-0360

PART OF THE F.P. SANCHEZ GRANT, SECTION 53, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, DUVAL
COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF PHILIPS HIGHWAY (A
150.0 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY) WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE F.P. SANCHEZ GRANT, SECTION
52; THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 33' 00" EAST, 544.18 FEET, ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE
OF SAID PHILIPS HIGHWAY, TO THE POINT OF CURVE OF A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE
NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.0 FEET; THENCE AROUND AND ALONG SAID CURVE,
THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 85 DEGREES 26' 37" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 37.43 FEET (CHORD
BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 75 DEGREES 26' 37" EAST, 34.03 FEET) TO ITS POINT OF
TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 61 DEGREES 39' 45" EAST, 125.77 FEET, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 21 DEGREES 10' 10" WEST, 184.1 FEET; THENCE NORTH 68
DEGREES 04' 42" EAST, 127.43 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 27 DEGREES 33' 46" EAST, 168.44 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 61 DEGREES 39' 45" WEST, 147.32 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 24,134.32 SQUARE FEET AND/OR 0,554 ACRES

RE #152580-0350

PART OF THE F.P. SANCHEZ GRANT, SECTION 53, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, DUVAL
COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF PHILIPS HIGHWAY (A
150.0 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY) WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE F.P. SANCHEZ GRANT, SECTION
53; THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 33' 00" EAST 627.57 FEET ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE
OF SAID PHILIPS HIGHWAY; THENCE NORTH 61 DEGREES 39' 45" EAST, 291.09 FEET, TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH 61 DEGREES 39' 45" EAST, 370.7FEET;
THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 33' 00" WEST, 189.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 68 DEGREES 04' 42"
WEST, 355.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 27 DEGREES 33' 46" EAST, 228.45 FEET, TO THE POINT OF
THE BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 75,427.1 SQUARE FEET AND/OR 1,7316 ACRES.
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RE# 152580-0150 - 60.0 FOOT EASTMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS

PART OF THE F.P. SANCHEZ GRANT, SSECTION 53, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, DUVAL
COUNTY, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF
THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF PHILIPS HIGHWAY {A 150.00 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY)WITH THE
WESTERLY LINE OF SAID SECTION 53; THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 33' 00" EAST, 544.18 FEET,
ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID PHILIPS HIGHWAY, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE CONTINUE SOUTH 32 DEGREES 33' 00" EAST, 83.39 FEET, ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY
LINE OF SAID PHILIPS HIGHWAY; THENCE NORTH 61 DEGREES 39' 45" EAST, 291.09 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 27 DEGREES 33' 46" WEST, 60.01 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 61 DEGREES 39" 45"
WEST, 273.09 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVE OF A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST AND
HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.0 FEET; THENCE AROUND AND ALONG SAID CURVE, THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 85 DEGREES 47' 15", AN ARC DISTANCE OF 37.43 FEET (CHROD BEARING
AND DISTANCE OF NORTH 75 DEGREES 26' 37" WEST, 34.03 FEET) TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING
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EXHIBITB

Apgent Authorization - Individual

City of Jacksonvilie

Planning and Development Department
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Agent Authorization for the following site location in Jacksonville, Florida:
Address; B967 Philips Hwy, Jacksonville FL, 32256 RE#(s): 152580 0350

To Whom it May Concern:

You are hereby advised that Joyce Mardant as owner o

8967 Philips Hwy . hereby certify that said undersigned is the Owner of the property described in

Exhibit 1. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers The Southern Group (Chris Hagan and Taylor Mejia) tg act as
agent to file application(s} for Road Frontage Waiver for the above
referenced property and in connection with such authorization to file such applications, papers, documents, reguests

and other matters necessary for such requested change as submitted to the Jacksonville Planning and Development
Department.

L

BV/' /d Ty g j /ﬁ;’,"é/wé_;z/,»(_ ,('/ S¥ille,  RENEES.PUSTAY

' A ; . S

" —Print Name:“j"t-‘- }I & Cf /) f\j(/ﬁ A/f % n@* Expires November 26, 2024

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL

Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this  8th day of June 204,
by "]"'oyce ., Mardant , who is personally known to me or who has produced

as identification and who took3n ogth7
\ , /’ [ yms
L A RO f e '—-_'/ ] g
b i X Tl
7

{Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC) f

Aenss <, Pustay
(Print2d name of NOTARY PUIBLIC)

state Ry Ay e grga
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EXHIBITB

Agent Authorization - Individual

City of Jacksonville

Planning and Development Department
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Agent Authorlzatlon for the foltowing site location in Jacksonville, Florida:
Address: 8967 Philips Hwy, Jacksonville FL, 32256 RE#(s): 152580 0350, 152580 0360, 152580 0150

To Whom it May Concern:

You are hereby advised that Charies G Mardant , as owner of
8967 Philips Hwy , hereby certify that said undersigned is the Owner of the property described in
Exhibit 1. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers The Southern Group (Chris Hagan and Taylor Mejia) to act as
agent to file application(s) for Road Frontage Waiver for the above

referenced property and in connection with such authorization to file such applications, papers, documents, requests
and other matters necessary for such requested change as submitted to the Jacksonville Planning and Development
Department.

W o RENEE S, PUSTAY
By ( > /7 f""ﬂ?“‘, Commission # 66 162025

y Expires November 28,
Print Name: Charles' G. Mardant T O LS 2.9

arnt  Bonded Thy Budget Molary Senbes

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL

Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this __29+th day of April 2021,
by _Charles G. Mardant , who is personaily known to me or who has produced

as identifigation and who tookan @

Renee 5. Pustay

(Printed name of NOTARY PUBLIC)

State of Florida at Large.
My commission expires:__11/26/21

G:\JOINT\Applications\Exhibits\agent Authorization Form individual.docx

Isst update: 1/10/2017
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EXHIBIT A

Property Ownership Affidavit - Individual

Date: 6/7/2021

City of Jacksonville

Planning and Development Department
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Property Owner Affidavit for the following site location in Jacksonville, Florida:
Address:; 8967 Philips Hwy, Jacksonville FL, 32256 peg(s). 152580 0350

To Whom it May Concern:

i Joyce Mardant hereby certify that | am the Owner of the property described in

Exhibit 1 in connection with filing application(s) for Road Frontge Waiver
submitted to the Jacksonville Plianning and Develppment Department.

8 }7% _IQ et RENEE S. PUSTAY

; Commisaion # GG 162825
Print Narn(e% L/(‘/_(' e [ N?Q QAF{"*J 7L %

s Explras November 28, 2021
Trop ¥ Weodst Thas Bucget Moty Sarviosy

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVAL
Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this _8th day of
ine 2021 by _Iovcs G. Mardant who is personally
known to me or who has produced as id ion and who

took an oath. W‘%{oﬂ

(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

Renae 5. Pustav

(Printed name of NOTARY PUBLIC)

State of Florida at Large
My commission expires: 1176/ 21
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EXHIBIT B

Agent Authorization - Individual

Date: 6/7/2021

City of Jacksonville

Planning and Development Department
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Agent Authorization for the following site location in Jacksonville, Flarida:
Addrass; 8967 Philips Hwy, Jacksonville FL, 32256 RE#{s): 152580 0350

To Whom it May Concern:

You are hereby advised that Joyce Mardant , as owner of
8967 Philips Hwy , hereby certify that said undersignad is the Owner of the property described in
Exhibit 1. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers The Southern Group (Chris Hagan and Taylor Mejia) 1q act as
agent to file application(s) for Road Frontage Waiver for the above

referenced property and in connection with such authorization to file such applications, papers, documents, raquests
and other matters necessary for such requested change as submitted to the Jacksonville Planning and Development

Department.
BV AZ_C“:‘\ w / /)‘..lf d/tl-é"é B ,{ ‘_Q\'fr.ff':ﬂ‘f, RENEE S, PUSTAY
# hj Cj /j C{ /7L. . « Cofmmisgon# GG 162825
F— o v Expiras November 28, 2021
“F’rant Name: 7T '}[ ¢e DE] £ A A R x Stk

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL
Sworn to and subscribed and acknowledged before me this  8th day of June 2001,
by ’ﬂ?o_yce G, Mardant , who is personally known to me or who has produced

as identification and who took an oath’

. 4
: ; ‘1 }
Q"T&\iiéy SN ﬂm ¢1

(Signature of NOTARY PL(BLIC} f

Penac <. Pustay
{Print2d name of NOTARY PUBLIC)

At TR 5 Ay

-

I

1

R = g
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M_A P S HOWING

PART OF SECTION 34, AND PART OF THE F.P. SANCHEQ GRANT, SECTION 53,
AND PART OF THE JOHN SUMMERALL GRANT, SECTION 62,
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

MARDANT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTION COMPANY

CERTIFIED TO:

GENERAL NOTES:

5.} THIS IS A MAP ONLY. THIS IS NOT A SURVEY.
6.) THIS MAP IS BASED O PRIOR SURVEYS OF THE AREA BY THIS OFFICE.

GRAPHIC SCALE

CH.=34 0¥
CHEBRC.=N7326'3T"W

M0 (uliclon SRELY legl
G

o
Ry Ry

ELLIS, CURTIS & KQOKER, INC.
SuRvETOoRS. PLMNERS

h File
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Warranty Pecd

THIS DEED 13 made a3 ui .19 B7 berween
PYRAMID LAND & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Florida corporation
herein 1he “grantor” and
CHARLES MARDANT and JOYCE MARDANT, his wife
postolive address. 1365 Wentworth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida
hiesewns the “grumee” Ay used betens, the tenms wramor aid graviee shall mvlude, where the Lonext permms or
tequires siigular ur plocad, heirs, BEOUL Fepeserddines. sunieamiy, ur Saueginy. -

MWITNESSETH. That the grantor i conssderaton ot Ope Bollst and aiher vadughle considerznons pad by
she grantee, reverpt and sullivicsiey of whili are herebs acknonleiged, has dramed. barganed, sobd, and tunveved
andd by these presenns dues herebn graun bangan el and Gy g dhe wranies lotever al of that ceewn
propeny o Duval Counn. Florida deswnibed o lulluws:

That certain parcel of land being a part of
the F. P. Sanchez Grant, Section 53, Township
3 South, Range 27 East, Duval County, Florida,
being more particularly described on Exhibit &
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Subject to Easement for Stormwater recorded in
Official Records Volume 6285, page 1425 of the
current public.records of Duval County, Florida.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the sune together with the hereditatienin and Appudiendnces, unto the graniee
W tee wmple And the gramor tally sarrann the ke o wnd propens aod will warram aml detend the vame agunut
e Lo tul clanins ool Al persians whioasies er

This vonvevance n sulyecr o il valurenn taxes bevied of whih e bevaine a hien subsequent w December ¥
ol e vadenddae sear nest preveding the dare bereul

N WITNESS WHEREQF. this deed has hren executed ay ol dhie dace lirv above wrdien.
ol sealed wnl debiwerenl iz e prowenne sk,
PYRAMID LAND & DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
gé A Z éz i Q 47
X . Prasidant
\/4-\"/5_//,1 aC/]:— )1 a4 « _/ 74 E— °

STAIE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF  _ ey vipe.
The lonegenng insruiment was dchiumicdyed befure ing yhin ...._/i“ G_sa.:_’_-./_%_. ;
Ly . 7 I ' Presidefit
Land & Development Company, a Florida corporation, on j
corporation. .

(CORPORATE SEAL)

w = / .
Natary Public 1 and for the Counl;";‘ﬁ—
My commission expires

{Notanal Seal)
On File
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EXHIBIT A

A portion of cthe F. P, Sanche:z Granc, Section 53, lying in Township 3

South, Range 27 East, Duval County, Florida and being more particularly
described as followa:

For & Point of Reference, commence at tha intersection of tha line
common to Sectlon 34 and 63, of satid Township 3 South, Range 27 East,
with the HNortheastarly vight=-of-way line of Phillips Highway, U.S.
Highway No. 1 as now established, for s widch of 150.00 feec, geid Poinc
of Intersection being the mosc Weaterly corner of lands deacribed and
recorded in O.R, Voluma 3643, Paga 509, of che current Public Records of
sald County; run thance South 31° |1' 10" East, along said Norcheascerly
right-of-way lina of Phillipe Highway, a distance of 472.0) faat, to
ic's intersection with the Westerly line of the aforemantioned F. P.
Sanchez Grant, Section 53; thance concinus South 31° 11' 10" Easc, along
gaid Northsaaterly tight~of-way line, a discance of 627.57 feer, to the
Northwest corner of lands described and recorded in O.R. Volume 4787,
Page 893, of the current Public Records; thenca North 63* 01' 35" Easc,
along the Northerly line of aforesald lands and departing from the said
Northeasterly cight-of-way line of Phillips Highway, a distance of
137.06 feer, to the Southeasterly corner of those landa described 4n

O0.R. Volume 5225, Page 536, of the current Public Records and to the
Point of Beginning.

From che Point of Beginning described above; run cthence Noarth 19° 48°
20" West, along the Easterly line of seid lands i{n 0.R., Volume 5225,
Page 536, and along che Easterly line of lands described and ryecorded in
C.R. Volume 5603, Page 596, of the current Public Records, a distance of
244,57 feet, co tha Southwest cornar of Secction 62, of sald Township 3
Souch, Range 27 East; run thence Nocth 69° 26' 30" East, along the lina
common to said Section 62, and the aforementioned F. P. Sanches Grant,
Section 53, a distance of 483,34 feet, cto a poinc being the intersecticn
of the Southerly line of gaig Sacclon 62, and a Northerly prolongation
of the Easterly lins of ths eforementioned landa in O.R. Volume L4787,
Page B93;" run thence South 31° I1' 10" Easc, along said Northerly
prelongacion a distance of 1B9.l§ feet, to the Northeast corner of the
aforesaid lands in 0.R. Volume 4787, Page 893; thence South 63° O1' 35"

West, along the Norcherly line of said lends a distance of 524,73 feat,
to the Point of Beginning.

The abave described parcel of land containing 2.49 acres more or less.
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OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORLDA )
}
COUNTY OF }

That certain parcel of land described in
Exhibit A attached hereto

Before me, an officer authorized to administer caths and take
acknowledgements, personally appeared cthis day the undersigned owner

of the above described real property and who being by me first duly
sworn sald on oath:

1. The abgve described real property is in the exclusive pos-
session of: Pyramid Land & Development Company

2. That no work or labor has been commenced or performed or
materials furnished to, on or about the above described real property
except that which was fully completed more than 90 days past from the
date hereof; and no other

}. That there are no unpaid bills or indebtedness for any labor
done or materials furnished at any time upon or in connection with
sald premises which could be or out of which could arise any materi-
almen's or mechanics®' liens against sald premises, or any part chereof.

4. That the undersigned ownerls) have not executed and do not
know of any Lnstrument affecting cheir ticle to sald premises {(nocC
including instrumencs properly vecorded before the day of

y 19 ) except the following: none

5. That no Notice to Owner or Claim of Lien as provided in

Florida Statutes 713.0l et seq., has been filed or serviced with re-
spect to the above described real property.

/gl”ﬂf-""ﬂ )’ff‘-{b/t’aﬁa»—a—/
‘/ /4

Subscribed and sworn to before me

otary Pu
at Large.

My Commission Expires:

On File
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VOL7L 78 P61 QG

OF “iGiaL RECONRDS
QUL GLALM DEED

MADE Lhis Aﬁ__ day ol _A#gimﬁig;“p“n_, 1992, belLwean
JOYCE G. MARDANT, of Lhe County of Duval, SLate of ¥#lorida, party
Ent the Lirst part, and JOYCE G. MARDANT, and her successor
‘Trustee or Trustaeos, as 'lfrustes of 'PHE JOYCE G. MARDANT LIVING
filhu 3T, an intervivos ravocable Trust created by JOYCE G, MARDANT
.";as Saltlor undoer Trust Agrecmont dated Qctober 10, 1991, B167
;,u.lhx'ltg. Highway, Jackseonville, Florida 32256, Fmployer

”“'IdenLJlirﬂLlun Mumbor of

B e UL PR —— |

rthe County of Duval,

State OL Fiorida, parly of Llie sccond park.

WITNIESSE:DTH:

That. the said party of the first parl., for and in
consideraction ot thoe sum of Cfen i$lﬁ.ﬁb) Duliacs, in homl pald by
the said party of the secound part, the receipt whereof is hercby
acknowiedged, has remised, released and quit-claimed, and by
these presenls duos remise, releasc and quit-claim unto the sald
party of the second part, and its heirs, successors and assigng

foraver, the following described land, situate, lying and being

in the touncy or wuvai, sSuaie vl Filurida,

@ m wad oy
L YWaites

Sec Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
hereot .

A
Taars

rogether with all the tenements,
hermlitaments and appurtenances thereto
belonging or In anywise appertaining.

——
+ —————
- ——— —— o —

- o . @ i i

-

This property is not aow nor has it been
homestead proporty of the Grantor.

é’ﬁ_ Lty

%
7
g;./

4997

Properry Appraigort's Parcel

N, rtlt‘ll[ ‘:l leatlion wdmb g

\ 152580-0100~ 3 clj 59530-0130-k
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QETICIAL RECORDS
behoot ol the said party of the second part, its heirs,
sieeasnrd and avaigne Cneavar,

IN WUPNESS WHEREOF, the saig party of the first part

has hereunlo sel. her hand and seal Lhe day and yoar [irst, above

written,
Signed and Secaled in O | /'
our Prasence: v . A

. g " , a-. . ‘ " r .'v .,-,., ¥ P -'- »
.::&_46’:‘.'{'?.'7_2,-.‘&...:( LA o 'Z-LZ*'*--- b e Cfrectd ('SL-{;L)
TN _,.";) "' LT Jﬁ't:l-:;rc;. MARDANT \\

B VAN A AT ) R N

STATE OF FLORIDA }

—

55

COUNPY Or LUvAaL j

Before me personally appeared JOYCE G. MARDANT wlio ig
personally known to mc or who has produced a
as identification, who Louk an ocath and who is the individual
described in and who executed the foreqoing instrument, and
acknowledged to and before me that she executed the game for thae
purposces therein expressed.

1A 4

WTITNESR my hand and nffinial anal thie /u”"“ dav »
e 1992, at Jgacksonvilla, County and Statc

peeintel S
Fomnem os . 44
Lol Cduidd.

4

('! -
LSOO, [y X WAV W
Natary Public
’ Name: _Dewwa F. Ldwareds 2
Commission No. __&c 879773 i
State of Florida at Large ’

A e e e

—-—.

My Commission Expires: Vi

Notary Public, Stata of Mends
My Comaiigtion Expires l2n. 20, 1830

Forred Uhe Tenn fha - desrsanys v YR

On File
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SHeaceel A

Map ol g part ot the FLF0 Sanihiers Grant, Scectiun 53, Tuwnship 3 South,
Basige 27 font and o o pot bl Guvernment Lot b, Sectlon 3h, lownehip 3
Suuth, Range *7 Lo, Duval County, Florida, wmuge partlicularty uesoeiivew
dd Jul oy

Begin at the an iron ia one tortheasterly line ol Puillips Highway-
Uohe Ho, 1 South {a 31%0 Toot right ol way) that is South 32°-33" East,
62,0 lteet Teom ity inturscotion with Lhe Westerly line of said Sectlon
537 thenwe Horth  L1-39' =05 Laut, BO.GT teet; theace Horth 20°-20'-
PO Wenu, 12004 beet; thence South 06 =30 <07 Yest, 90.6% fevt Lo

the Hortheasterly bine of said Phillips dighway; thence South 32°-33°
Last, 132,0 tect alung the Noetheasterly Lioe of said Phiblips Highway
te the Point i fegianing,

Toguther with and subject to a 35 foot cascuwent for ingress and wgress,
MO p.uln.ul\u by descrinad as Tollows: :

Part b 1the Vo1, Syaches Grant, Seatien 53, Teunship 3 Sauth, Ranyu

27 Laswy, lhw-nl County, larida, more particulorly described as Tol lows
Commence at the intersection of the Westerly Hpe of 5aid Scection IR
ami the Rertbeaater by Fine ol Pidllips iaheay-U, 8. Ho. 1 South {a 150,

fool vighe ol way); thence Hoeth J2'- 35" West, 3.59 fewt wlong Lhe Sk
Hortheasterly dinme ol salad rhiltips Highway to the Palut of Ut.uiuniug,,,_
thaocw centioge Horth 33« 330 Mewt, 35 .01 teet along the Nartheas "'“’Y"

Pine ol said Phitblips Highvway: thence Horth 66°-10"-07" Eaut, (i, s} o

] . g 5 -"‘l
feel; thenee South ?23%=49° -3 Laal, 25,0 teet; thence Sauth lni;"-l[]'_nf-','.
W West, 157009 leet 1o the Foint ul beginning, :f_-;”

s

£ .

parepl 4

Survey ol part of Lthe F.P, Sanches Grant, Sectian 53, Townuhip
3 Sauth, Range 27 East, Nuval County, Flurida, more varticularly
described as Tallows:

Commence ol the interscction of the Westurly ling at sald Sectjun
53 and Lthe Rortheastaerly line of Phillips Highway-U.S, Ha, |1 hamtj]
{as now establisned for o width of 150 feet): thence South 31'-;33 ,
Cast, 62,0 fect alony the Northeasterly Vine of sald Philllps :r\,»t,
Highway to the Point of Aegloning: t(hence continus South §2%- 3

33' Last, 113.0 feet; thence Horth GI1®-393 <06 Eyut, 227.02 lnul‘.w
thenon Nnrlh 219-19'-10" West, 113,58 foet; thence Suul.h 61°- 3}]'- ‘-..‘);._.l
hg" Wewt, 245,49 feet to thoe Pulat or Beyinning, AR

—t

Parcel 9:

L 3

Part ol wne F, . 4Sssches Gram |, Sectiun 33, Tuwnship South, Sange 27
Bant, Suwval  Nuanty, Praridn, merse tartvenbar ey dese s hed g laotlouyg:
Gommency ol T he intelsisel jon ol Lhe Wesiterdy tine ol aatd Section 49 and
the KRortheanterly tine ol Phillips Highwoy=U% we, ! Sonth (a 150,0 Loat.
right=ot-wvay); Lheat v hunt b ddeaopy! basnt 175.0 Lt alung the
Hovvhuasterly line ol aail Phitlips lighvay 10 an troen and the Point of
Begtnuing; thence  continwe  Soueh 32v-9473¢ vanl,  113,0 feer along  Lhe-
Nocthessterly line w) naid Puilbips Weghway tu an 3ten: thence North
01397 -00" Base,  204,% Leel Tu oab o aron: Lhegces Hagrth L31%-10"<10" Yose,
PE303d teel tu an von: thuepee Sunth hl"-l'.l"t'o 5" Weat, 227,02 feet Lo
, the Point ol Begianiug,

arcel Y.
On File
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OFFICIAL RECORDS
QULT-CLAIM DEED

A
MADLE this _IA’E_ day ol _Mhy-em berm - 1992, beotwean
CHARLES G. MARDANT, of tLhe County of Duval, Stavs of Florida,

it parey of the first part, and CHARLES G. MAFDANT, and his

[ Th Y
s UL & SO TR AT

& 7E Loasuccessor Trustew or Trustees, as Prustee of THE CHARLES G.
AR

r-

aliiore L mMARDANT LIVING TRUST, an intervivos revocable Trust creatoed by

11 TECHARLES G, MARDANT as Settlor under Trust Agreement dated
iR A
Buh A

N :j()r:t.crht)r 10, 19917, #9RY Phillips Highway, Jacksonville, Florida
P35 e ’

_,f;,f:.3:2:3.£i(i. Employer ldentitication Number ce—er Of the

Counlky of Duval, StaLe of Florida, party of the socond part.

W ITTNESSETI:

That Lhe sald party of the first part.. tor and in

consideration of Lhe swn of Ten (310.605 Bollars, in hond paid by
the said party of the gecond part, the recelpt whercol is hereby
acknowledged, has romised, released and guit-claimed, and by
these presents does remise, release and quit-claim unto the said

pbarty of the second part, and its heirs, sucecessors and assigns

foravev, the rtollowing described land, situate, lying and being

L]
n fala il ~ 3
Wis in the County of nhuwal, Sea

T

o of Flnridn' Fevewit e

sece Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
i hareotl.

i Together with all the tencments,
' I hereditaments and appurtenances thereto
belonging or in anywise appertaining.

[ ———
v r v e e mr—— ———

]
?4 This properLy is not now nor has lt been
‘Q| homestead property of the Grantor.

!

ldentification Number:
i57680-0150-1 ot 150580 01300 oLy

W
NN
\&\{\ Propirtry Anpraiser's bParcel
AN
SRR (. 192580-0190-6 €1 150580201609 €13 152680-0310-0 )

On File
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behoot ol Lhe said parcLy of -the second part, ics heirs,
suLcessors and assians forovor,
LN wLINESS WHERBEOF, Lhe said party ol the first part
has hercunto set hig hand and saal the day and yeoar first above

written,

Signed and Sealoed in

Our Presenco: e S e .
&-’( ys R 7 ;-/ L /,'//" SEE
..fv__ﬁ?.’}::{".?_.s;i_g-_’z.’-,f;;fn?n:"__.. f --//(C‘:/LL/A.._é:_. (EaTIFET_(SEAL)
N T A CHARLES G. MARDANT
,.t...lr.'.-:x.m_u; SANRA o Sy
STATE OF FLORLDA )
) ss
COUNTY Oy fnpvag, :

Before mo hersonally appeared CHARLES G. MARDANT who is
personally known to me or who has produced a

as identification, who took an oath and who ig the individual
described in and who executed the foreqoing Instrument, ang
acknowledged to and before me that he executed the same for the
purposes therecin expressed.

, WITNESS my hand and official seal this ng{Ei day of
:leyﬁkmbNEEL“q. L¥92, at Jacksonville, County and State
aforesaid,

1
4, P
‘!?J—M—Jl. "' -ae‘dl':.g.a-_-ll:n—na-

Notary Public N .§ﬁ£F '
Name: _ e :oS0RY Lovua K. Efrsardls s

T we——n— s

-,

Commission No. _cc 077774 A
State of Flerida at Large N TY RO

ML e

My Commission Expires:

Blutecy: Public, State of Herids
My Committion tupires bsn, 29, 1595

Peastd Ioig Hus S o inreransa oy

On File
Page 21 of 28



o778 161099

Exhinit A OrFteiil RUCORAS

Paurcal 1;

Parg of the F. P. Sanchag Grant, Sectlion 53, Townshlp 3} South,
Ranygs 27 Eust, Duval Councty, Florida. more partlcularly dn:c!ﬁid
M follows: N
Commence at the Intorsection of the Wustarly iins of sald Secclon |
53 end tho lurthuascerly Vina of Phll)ips Hlghway-U,5. Ho, | South

(@ 150 foot right of way); thance qu:h 32%-33' Maut, 70.0 ferw

ulong the Horthgusterly Yine of sald Phillips Highway; thence North
66°-10"-47" East, 75.65 feat to Lhe Polnt of baglinniny; thenca

Horch 15°=171-06" West, 190.69 feat to an fron In ths West line of core

gdld Section 53; thance Horch 3*-55' West, 140.0 faat along the

o

Wast ling of 0o|d daction 53; thence Nordh BO*-05' Cast, 143.45 fact
¢lung che Southgrly linw of Sscctlon 64, Townshlp 3 South, Range
317 East; thence South 21%=10'-10" East, 107,61 feet along tha )

Wosterly llne of Sectlon 62, Townshlp s South, Range 27 East; thence

Souch 66°-10'~47" Wost, 178.74 foot; thence North 28°-20'-15" Wast,

38.0 fzaz; thenzs Sqush S6°-10'=47Y Wase 5.0 feat to tha Paint of

Togothur wlth and subject to a 35 foot sasamont for Ingress and agrasy,
more parilcularly Jescribed o8 follows:
Part of tha F. P. Sanchez Grant, Section 53, Townahlp 3 South, Range

27 €ast nnd 4 parc of Government Loz |, Secctlon 34, Township 3 Sauth,

Range 27 tast, Duva! County, Floride, more particulariy dascribad a
follaws:

Lommence sl tho intersscrlon of the Westerly line of sald Section 5§53,

end thu Hortheasstorly llne of Phillips HignwayeU.5. No, | South (a 150
foot right of vay); thence Norih 32°-33' Wast, 3.59 fuot alung the op File

Page 22 of 28
Northeasterty Jino of vald Phiillips lighway to the Point of Beglaning;
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OFFICIAL BEGORNY
barcol ¢

Hap of part ol the F,0, Sanches Grant, Scction 53, Touwnship 1 Souwth,
Raonge 27 Last, bBuval County, Florida, wmoes particularly deseribed as
Fallown:

Commence ot the intersection af the Mesterly Tine of saild Seetion 03
and the Hevtheasterly Line of Pnil)ips Righway=U.5. Ho., | South; (140" ®/u)
theave baoth 32%-13 Last, 62.0 feed wlong the Hartheasterely line of
sabd Philbtips Hoglsay ;s thence Hotth G1EM=3y0 50 tuswt, HO.O7 lTeet ton
the Paint of Heginming: thence continue Borth G1%-gyt=44,0 tauvt, lol, 2
feet Lo an iron in the Hesterly Jue ul Section 62, Tounship § Sguth,
Range 27 Lasl, theane Borth S1*-15'-1o" Mest, /5.0 Teet alunyg the Wiest
Floe of waiu Seocion 625 thence South 66"-10°% -4 Hewt, 170,724 teowr;
thende South P27 =200« 15% ¢ e 0 B %Y Fewrt ta the Poinl of Heyglinniagyg,
fogether wvith and sobjentl to o 1% ool edsenent lor Pnyress and cqgress,
mure partivalai b, deseribad as tallaga:

Part ol the FoP0 Sanches Grant, Scytion 53, Townuhip § Soutn, Hange

2P Last, Baval Sowaty, Flurida, wery particalarly desceritred as Tol lowy:
Lommtee gl L dnterscntion ol e Wenter by Fine ol aaid Seciiaen 53,
afd Lo Hortheasterly Lioe o Poilbips Highway=-0,%. Ho. )V Seuth {a 150
Povt viglie ol way )y thenee Horth $2%=39" Wost, 4.0 leet alunyg the
flaurtheasterly Tine of waed Phidlipyg Highaay 10 the Point ol Heginniaagg
thenee continue Horth 52" =440 Wewt, $5.010 leet wlung the Hortheawterly
Vine ul said Flhootlips dhighaay; thaenoe Hourth w6 p =iy Eust, 1633/
fect; thence Soulh 24889 <)% Lawt, 3.0 feel; thence Soulh 66 -idt-
W7 Mear, 1572.99 teet Lo tne roiat ol Beyginning,

Parcel 6:

SURVEY OF & PART OF THE F, P, SAHCHEZ GKANT, SECTLON 3, TOWNSULE 3 souTH,
RARCGE L7 EAST, DUVAL COUNTY, FLOKIDA, MOKE PARTICULAKLY DESCRIHBED A8
FOLLOWYS :

GUMHEFNCE AT THE UNTERSECTION OF THE WESTEELY LINE OF Salb BECTION 538 WITH
THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF PHILLIPS HIGUWAY (A 1500 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY);
TIENCE SOUTE 32701 EasT, 268.0 FEET ALUKG THE HORTUEASTERLY LINE OF
SALD PHLCLLEPS HIGHVAY TO TRE POar oF BEGIRNING; TUERCE CONTINUE S0UTH
32U EANT, D10 FEET ALONG THE NORTIEASTERLY LIGE OF SALD FHILLLPS
BIGHWAT; THERON QGRTH ol =% wa0™ BanT, tus.ur FOLT, THERSD noaTi
D110 10" WEST, 1VS0%8 FEST; THIENCE SOUTH T USG5 WEST, 204,54
FEET TO THE POINT 0F BEGINRLIRG,

'arcel /[:

L}
ange S0 Lant, baval County, Fiartda, wove pavtlenbarly deaseribad On File

wa Tol lava; . . Page 23 of 28
Commrene e gt Lite intersedtion ay the Wedgtarly Ling al nald Section
5 . . " .1 si % sa YV Foawoia at LI T I I BTUPTRY Y N TR [T I T D 1 LHITY TR B 1Y

Hap of part ot the @00, denches Grase, Scet ton 99 Fawnahip ) South,
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Parcel B:

Farv ot the bl Sane s Leant, Seclion 99, Tawnahsp 3 Suwth ! Ruuge 21
Lanty Duval County, Fla bda e mere patticutar!y deneribed as Fulluwa:

Commene e at the inlernt Sop o) the Nottheasterly line of Mhatlape Nighway
Cao 1500 toat g apln vl sway) witlh 1 he Westerly line of  said Suctian 93
Lhnee Gouwtd 2" eun ™ Fast, 914a,%1 teer ool A he Borlheanter | y ltine
of watd Phel )y Heghway, tu the POINT O BEGINNIRG; thence vout tane SiuLh
B 3N 0 B, 2w ul Fvet, alunpg the Nordheasterly line of nard Uhillipy
ighway, te the Poiny ol Cueve ol o cuerve, tobnuave o the Jorthoast  and
Maviag oo oradies oot UL Loessrd L leao e atound g iuny sadd earve, thruugh
doventral guple wlodye ST are dasilan e ol 704 teer (chord
bearsng awd digtan. e of Souw o FitasptLyyn Eaut, 4.0 P8, tu vy Paim
Ul Taungeds ¥y thepoe Sorl SR IRERL A A AT I F Y teet, to the Basterly
bine ol nand e Prap % Yhenve Roretn JUET- 10 <" Wt v D deer, along
the Laateely, $ane ol LR N Y B EPY TR o 3 thetoe Guyth 1Y -ty Woest o 140, 44

Fest, ton vne proony OF BEGINNING,

Farcel 10:;

Part ol the Jobn Summeral! Grawt, Necoiun 6%, Township 3 South, Runyu
27 Bawt., Dbuval County, Floride, wey. partioalaety deai i nn followed
Communt e al 1he totersect tou o the Hortheastorly Cine ot Ihidii pia Highway
(o 1500 Lot Fight col=way ) with the Westos Iy bine ol the KPP, Hanches
Grant, Section %95 thenm ¢ South BT 06" Rast, 0270597 leel ¢ aluug Lhe
Hortheantesty  Line ol sard Phaog te Hivhvay: thegce Noaptly (1% 00450
S bant , LviLe Teet, o e FULNT 1 BEGINNLNG:  thence  out inne Nareh
[ DLV 85 B, o, Pevty theace Horth 324140 pa® Weat, tHY I foer;
Lheny e Santh oY e 40" W e LYY peety thence Saut by 21 LALY Eant '

WA teel, T the PDINT OF BEGINNING .

wiE Ny
W
On File
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On File
Page 25 of 28



r

— 7\

On File

Page 26 of 28

9sgee] 4 ITNANCOSHIVE OY NIMNYIDW BE6L|  OIMHONO,O 10YYD IVdD LSYIHLNOS o1
JBCPE, H IDIN3A 4 YNNOYT 909 211 INNIA 40 SIILHIJOYD SSvd-AB Tv| OE1008SZST| &
pECPE; 14 YLOSYHYS AV 1IVHIIWNUYD 005t JNI SHOLNAINASIQ QIO 1SIM| 0TZD08SZST| 8

ggeeel 14 INIANOSHIVI AMH SdIIHd 5216 377 SINBWISIANI ALUIJOHd V3 BWH| 002D OBSZST| £ |
5228 M IVANOSAIVI anla 3501 NYS 056 INI 3DIAYIS 130 1vO| OZ00ZETBPT| 9

FOLE uheZEl 1 ITNANOSHIVI AMH SdITIHd £968|  1SYL LNVAUVI © 3DA0T OfD 1SNYL © 30A0T INVOUYW| OZIO08SZST| S |
GUOEET IIVANYIIVH v 315 OATE NISNY D0F 1T HLNOS IONVYHIXI NYIAYS| C0ZT OBSZGT| v
tOEl 9sZZEl 1 FTNANOSAIVE AMH SdiliHd £968 1SNYL O STTHVHD INVAYYW| 091008SZST| £
10VEE|  14] HOVIA WV 153M ¥IMOL 3-9ET 31S LNIOd SN TIHd YA YAOVIIS LLL JT1SNHOf 15§ 391] 0100 06925T| 2
7Y [T ALD Uvwhav v z4aay IviN THAAY VI ZIWVYNT INYNT ET] S

I H E) o4 3 a 2 [ v




APPLICMVIEW SHEE
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EXCEPTION VARIANCE WAIVER :\D\'IINI

WRF

RATIVE DEVIATION

N S'PwL

Application Assistant
Name
Forward to Planner 6/3/2 /
Date
E1x17 Site Plan {or larger) Legal Survey Apptication
Fields Complete
D Property Dimensions D Adjacent Streets & ROW
D Building Location El North Arrow & graphic scale
D Parking Spaces depicted D Signage depicted
D Adjacent property uses D Ingress & Egress D Off-site Access Utilized (if “ves™, forward to OGC)
PLANNER REVIEW AND OGC REVIEW (IF NECESSARY)
Date In
Date Qut
Comments: ¥ IF RegussT 15 For THUE AACELS
ot THEN 11 SHWLD BE Faom [0S'to D'
S RBY v pr PO bk Friove vyl JodcZ MADAT- ES
i /Lﬁmw_wwmnwm
. w*m
v FoL Jo -
'é ol ° -y
RESUBMIT REVIEW Compimupl- Paegle Wt | RE® mnd) BV
gasien., -
Date In 0 é ‘1

Date Out

Resubmit Comments: /05-’ O Ok/‘/% Ew‘gé—*, Lf

Appxavedlogpayy B Gy en s DL T T pu T S €L e e e
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Rule, C!nthia

From: Rule, Cynthia

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 2:32 PM

To: ‘'mejia@thesoutherngroup.com’; ‘cgmardant@mardantelectrical.com’; Kelly, Sean
Cc: Mullaly, Robin; McCoy, Tanja

Subject: 8967 + 0 Philips HY - Application for Waiver of Road Frontage - Review
Attachments: 8967 + O philips hy.pdf

Mr. Mejia,

Please find attached the subject application’s review. You may contact
Sean Kelly at 904.255.7816 regarding questions on review comments.

Should you have questions on application process, please contact me,

Thank you,

anthia . Rule

Zoning Assistant
Development Services

214 N. Hogan Street, 2™ Floor
CRule@coj.net

On File
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